
2024 Upper Arlington Golf
VARSITY A

17-Time State Champions

First Tee Time
UAHS

Departure

Monday 7/29 Tryouts Turnberry GC 8:28 AM

Tuesday 7/30 Tryouts Denison GC 10:00 AM

Wednesday 7/31 Tryouts Darby Creek GC 11:30 PM

Wed 8/7/2024 OCC #1 Turnberry GC 9:15 AM 8:00 AM

Thu 8/8/2024 Westerville Invitational Medallion CC 8:30 AM 7:15 AM

Sat 8/10/2024 St. Xavier Invitational Maketewah CC 2:00 PM 11:00 AM

Tue 8/13/2024 Westerville Central Inv. Rattlesnake 8:00 AM 6:30 AM

Wed 8/14/2024 OCC #2 Apple Valley 10:45 AM 8:45 AM

Mon 8/19/2024 Golden Bear Invitational Zanesville CC 9:00 AM 6:45 AM

Sat 8/24/2024 Coffman Invitational TCC at Muirfield 2:30 PM 1:00 PM

Sun 8/25/2024 Jack Nicklaus Invitational Muirfield Village GC TBD TBD

Wed 8/28/2024 OCC #3 Denison GC 10:30 AM 9:00 AM

Tue 9/3/24 Archbishop Hoban Invitational Portage CC 12:30 PM 9:45 AM

Sat 9/7/2024 Worthington Invitational Worthington Hills CC TBD

Sun 9/8/2024 Kiely Cup** Canterbury CC 1:00 PM 9:30 AM

Mon 9/9/2024 Kiely Cup Canterbury CC 9:00 AM -

Wed 9/11/2024 OCC #4 Darby Creek 9:45 AM 8:15 AM

Mon 9/16/24 Nolan Belden Invitational Brookside CC (Canton) 12:30 PM 9:45 AM

Sat 9/21/2024 Upper Arlington Invitational Scioto CC 12:00 PM -

Mon 9/23/2024 District Preview Invitational Apple Valley 9:30 AM 7:30 AM

Sat 9/28/2024 Jerome Honorary Invitational Tartan Fields CC 1:00 PM 11:45 AM

Sun 9/29/2024 Knight Invitational Firestone CC (Fazio) 1:00 PM 10:15 AM

TBD Sectional Tournament TBD TBD TBD

Sat 10/5/2024 Liberty Invitational Kinsale 10:00 AM 8:45 AM

TBD District Tournament Apple Valley TBD TBD

Mon 10/14/2024 State Tournament NCR Country Club TBD TBD

Tue 10/15/2024 State Tournament NCR Country Club TBD TBD

**Overnight


